Westfield Township Trustees

Public Hearing for consideration of \$5.00 Motor Vehicle Tax for the Township Roads Fund

June 4, 2012
7:00pm

Trustee Harris opened the Public Hearing to consider a \$5.00 Motor Vehicle Tax for the Township Roads Fund.

Trustees present: James Likley, Gary Harris, Ronald Oiler

Also in attendance were: Mr. & Mrs. Kerr, Matt Witmer and Lee Evans.

Trustee Harris read the following Resolution for informational purposed only. "The proposed Resolution follows, WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees, Westfield Township, Medina County, Ohio, recognize the importance of maintaining township roads, and

WHEREAS, while the cost of road maintenance is increasing and is exceeding current revenues and funds currently available for road maintenance, and

WHEREAS, per O.R.C. 4504.18 public notifications have been published in the Medina Gazette, announcing two public meetings to provide information and to accept comments about a proposed \$5.00 permissive motor vehicle license tax (additional township license tax), and

WHEREAS, public meetings providing information and accepting comments were held on June 4 and will be held on June 11, and

WHEREAS, a total of four individuals attended the meetings. The following statements were made in opposition to the contention that the Township needs additional funds for roads and to the implementation of the \$5.00 permissive motor vehicle license tax (additional township license tax) at the aforementioned public hearings:

Trustee Harris opened the meeting up to the public for comments or questions.

Trustee Oiler stated that he would like the record to reflect that there were no statements of objection at this meeting. Trustee Likley agreed.

Trustee Likley stated that the public hearing was a formality that the board had to go through as well as an additional public hearing on June 11, 2012 at 7:00pm that meets the requirements of advertising and public hearings for this purpose.

Trustee Likley made a motion to continue the public hearing for the purpose of considering a permissive \$5.00 Motor Vehicle License Tax for the Township to June 11, 2012 at 7:00pm.

Trustee Oiler seconded the motion.

ROLL CALL: Trustee Likley-yes, Trustee Oiler-yes, Trustee Harris-yes.

Approved June 18, 2012

I, Martha J. Evans, Fiscal Officer/Clerk
Westfield Township, do hereby certify that
the foregoing is a true and correct copy of
a resolution adopted by said board on 644 / 8
Martha J. Evans // Second Township